

Order No. 28
dated 18-07-17

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 4 as per schedule.

05 accused persons, who are on J.C, are produced in court.

The other 04 accused persons on C.B are presnt by filing hazira.

All the Ld. Counsels, who are representing the accused persons, are presnt in court.

Ld. P.P in-Charge is present with the witness.

The witness is examined as PW-3. During his examination, his signature on the S.L dated 24-03-16 is marked as Exbt. 3/1. Similarly, one black cover of knife, one white cover of knife and one pair of slipper are marked as Mat Exbt. I, II & II respectively.

The witness has been cross-examined by the Ld. Counsel for the accused Rafiquiddin and then the other Ld. Counsels, who are representing the other accused persons separately, submitted to adopt the cross-examination done on behalf of the accused Rafiquiddin. Thus, the evidence of PW-3 is concluded and then the witness is discharged.

Today ld. Defence counsels submit that Ld. P.P in-Charge has supplied them a so-called copy of statement of Jahangir Bhangi U/S 161 of Cr.P.C dated 19-04-16 along with one letter written by N.C Basak, S.I of police which bears one endorsement dated 19-04-16 by deputy Superintendent of S.S.K.M, Hospital.

To date.

Dict. & Corr. by me

(P.P. Chakraborty)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

(P.P. Chakraborty)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.