

S.T 1(8)16

Order No. 57
dated 06-09-18

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 8 & 9. All the accused persons are present before me. Their Ld counsels are present. The prosecution is present with CSW 8. The CSW 8 is examined as PW 7. After examination and cross-examination the witness is discharged.

To 28-11-18 for evidence of CSW 9 & 10.

CSW 9 is absent. The prosecution did not submit the service return as per Rule 65 of Criminal Rules and Order.

This is a case U/S 302 of IPC. But the prosecution is going on in slow motion for examination of the witnesses as per schedule.

It appears from the record that prosecution did not adduce evidence on 11-12-17, on 12-12-17. The other dates of schedule were missed due to resolution of the Bar Association and due to Panchayet Election.

Ld counsel Sri Kali Sankar Pradhan filed a bail petition on behalf of accused Anowar Hossain Visti.

Heard both sides.

This is a case U/S 302 of IPC and the trial is going on. So, the prayer for bail is rejected.

Dict. & Corr. by me

(P.P. Chakraborty)
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

(P.P. Chakraborty)
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.