

ST-01(08)2016
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 123
Dated: 03.09.2024.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.
Eight accused persons on Court bail are present by filing five separate haziras.
Two accused persons on Court bail are represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.
Two accused persons namely Sajahan Khan and Salam Halder are produced from J/C, out of whom Sajahan Khan is represented by his Ld. Counsel.
No steps taken by Ld. P.P. in-charge.
No witness is present.
Heard. Perused the case record.
The case is adjourned.
Let the case be transferred before the Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Kakdwip.
Fix 04.12.2024 for production before Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Kakdwip, appearance before Ld. Transferee Court and evidence.
The prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.