

CIS-262/2016
ST-01(08)2016
SC-01(07)2016
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 128
Dated: 08.01.2025.

The case record is put up by way of put up petition filed for accused Anowar Hossain Visti.

A petition is filed for accused person submitting that Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CRAN/01/2024 arising out of CRM No. 10315 of 2018, vide order dated 24.12.2024 has been pleased to waive the condition of bail granted to this accused in connection with entering the jurisdiction of Dholahat Police Station.

Certified copy of order dated 24.12.2024 of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CRAN/01/2024 arising out of CRM No. 10315 of 2018 is filed by Ld. Defence Counsel.

Perused. Considered.

Let it be kept with the case record.

To date i.e. 28.02.2025.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.