

CIS-262/2016
ST-01(08)2016
SC-01(07)2016
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 130
Dated: 28.02.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

Nine accused persons on Court bail are present by filing six separate haziras.

One accused person on Court bail is represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

One accused person namely Sajahan Khan is produced from JC through VC and he is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

Rest one accused namely Salam Halder is produced from J/C through VC and none is there to represent the accused.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Dulal Chandra Dolai files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

At this stage Ld. PP in charge submits that no charge has yet been framed against accused Salam Halder.

On being asked Ld. PP in charge could not appraise this Court regarding the date on which this accused was brought on record and why the charge against him has not yet been framed.

On being asked, through VC accused Salam Halder submits that he has no knowledge regarding the name of his Ld. Advocate.

In such circumstances, let a letter be written to the Chairman, SDLSC, Kakdwip for appointment of Ld. Advocate to represent the accused Salam Halder in this case.

In this case there is specific direction of Hon'ble Court for speedy trial.

Fix 08.04.2025 for production of 02 accused persons from JC through VC, appearance of 10 accused persons on Court bail and awaiting appointment order of the Chairman, SDLSC, Kakdwip.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Chairman, SDLSC, Kakdwip for information.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.