

CIS-262/2016
ST-01(08)2016
SC-01(07)2016
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 131
Dated: 27.03.2025.

The case record is put up by way of put up petition filed for accused Ajimuddin Piyada.

A petition is filed for accused along with his identity proof and with certified copy of order dated 18.03.2025 of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CRM 6888 of 2018 with CRAN 02 of 2025, submitting that Hon'ble High Court has been pleased to waive the condition in respect of this accused regarding entering jurisdiction of Dholahat PS.

Heard. Perused.
Let it be kept with the case record.
To date i.e. 08.04.2025.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.