

CIS-262/2016
ST-01(08)2016
SC-01(07)2016
(J.O.Code-WB00859)

Order No. 132

Dated: 08.04.2025.

Today is fixed for production of 02 accused persons from JC through VC, appearance of 10 accused persons on Court bail and awaiting appointment order of the Chairman, SDLSC, Kakdwip.

Six accused persons on Court bail are present by filing four separate haziras.

Four accused persons on Court bail is represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

One accused person namely Sajahan Khan is not produced from JC through VC and he is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

Rest one accused namely Salam Halder is not produced from J/C through VC and none is there to represent the accused.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Dulal Chandra Dolai files hazira for the State.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 20.05.2025 for production of 02 accused persons from JC through VC, appearance of 10 accused persons on Court bail and awaiting appointment order of the Chairman, SDLSC, Kakdwip.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.