

CIS-262/2016
ST-01(08)2016
SC-01(07)2016
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 136
Dated: 28.04.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition filed for accused Salam Halder on 21.04.2025.

Accused Salam Halder is represented by his Ld. Advocate.

No steps taken by prosecution.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Dulal Chandra Dolai is present in Court in connection with another case and he submits that he has no knowledge regarding the hearing of bail petition of this accused.

Ld. Counsel representing the accused submits that he has verbally informed Ld. PP in charge regarding the date fixed today on bail petition filed.

Considered.

CD is not produced and Ld. PP in charge is also not ready.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 29.04.2025 for hearing of bail petition filed for accused Salam Halder on 21.04.2025.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.