

CIS-262/2016
ST-01(08)2016
SC-01(07)2016
(J.O.Code-WB00926)

Order No. 143
Dated: 25.08.2025.

Today is fixed for physical production of accused Salam Halder, appearance of 11 accused persons on Court bail and consideration of charge of accused Salam Halder. Nine accused persons on Court bail are present by filing separate haziras. Rest three accused persons on Court bail are absent by filing separate petitions. Accused Israfil Laskar is not produced from JC through VC and he is represented by his private Ld. Counsel namely Sri Pravat Maji. Hazira filed for accused Salam Halder by Ld. Legal Aid Advocate Sri Manas Pramanik. Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Dulal Chandra Dolai files hazira for the State. Controller, Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home is directed to physically produce the accused Israfil Laskar on next date so fixed. Regular PO is on leave. PO in charge is busy. The case is adjourned. Fix **09.09.2025** physical production of accused Israfil Laskar, appearance of 12 accused persons on Court bail and consideration of charge and hearing of bail petition. **Let a copy of this order be sent to the Controller, Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home for compliance.**

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.
I/C

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.
I/C