

CIS-262/2016
ST-01(08)2016
SC-01(07)2016
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 146
Dated: 22.01.2026

The case record is placed before me.

Part record containing order sheet dated 19.01.2026, WA, memo of arrest dated 18.01.2026 in respect of accused Nurjada Boldia, inspection memo, medical document, bail petition, Vokatnama in favour of Ld. Advocate Sri Kalisankar Pradhan is received from Ld. ACJM, Kakdwip.

Let the part record be tagged with the original case record.

Accused Nurjada Boldia is physically produced from JC.

None moves for accused.

Perused the case record.

It appears that charge sheet has been submitted against 18 accused persons and charge was framed on 20.08.2016 against 7 accused persons, on 02.12.2016 against one accused person, on 13.04.2017 against one accused person and on 11.11.2022 against 2 accused persons.

It further reflects that WPA was issued against this accused before commitment of this case record, based on which this accused was brought under arrest and produced before Ld. ACJM, Kakdwip on 19.01.2026.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association vide no. 1343 Reference no. JL/KCBA/90/2025 dated 29.11.2025 and vide no. 1345 Reference no. JL/KCBA/91/2025 dated 29.11.2025, wherein concerned Bar Association has expressed the inability to attend this Court and not to participate in any matter from the part of Ld. Members of Bar Association from 29.11.2025 till further decision by the Kakdwip Court Bar Association, except upper Court's order.

To date i.e. 23.02.2026 for physical production.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge 1st Court
Kakdwip

Addl. Sessions Judge 1st Court
Kakdwip