

CIS-262/2016
ST-01(08)2016
SC-01(07)2016
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 153
Dated: 02.05.2026

Today is fixed for physical production of accused Nurjada Boldia, appearance of 13 accused persons on Court bail and consideration of charge of accused Salam Halder and hearing of bail petition in respect of accused Nurjada Boldia.

Eight accused persons on Court bail are absent without taking any steps.

Rest five accused persons on Court bail are absent without taking any steps.

Accused Nurjada Boldia is not physically produced from JC and report to that effect is received from JC, but he is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Dulal Chandra Dolai takes no steps for the State.

It is reported by BC-II that copy of order dated 17.04.2026 could not be served upon Ld. PP in charge till date due to his non availability.

BC-II is directed to take steps for service of copy of order dated 17.04.2026 upon PP in charge positively by next date fixed.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 07.05.2026 physical production of accused Nurjada Boldia, appearance of 13 accused persons on Court bail and consideration of charge of accused Salam Halder and hearing of bail petition in respect of accused Nurjada Boldia.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Dulal Chandra Dolai is directed to remain present on next date fixed along with CD.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Controllor, Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home for his compliance.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge 1st Court
Kakdwip

Addl. Sessions Judge 1st Court
Kakdwip